
Race Start Dist.

Under 13 Girls 1130 3000m

Under 13 Boys 1145 3000m

Under 15 Girls 1200 4200m

Under 15 Boys 1220 4200m

Under 17 Men 1240 5800m

Under 17 Women 1245 5800m Blue

Under 20 Men 1305 6900m

Under 20 Women 1310 6900m Blue

Senior / Master Women 1335 8700m

Senior / Master Men 1420 8700m
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OFFICIALS 

 
Referee Dave Cairns 

 

Assistant Referee Ken Morris 
 

Clerk of Course Colin Sinclair 
 

Judges / Funnel Control Andy Law (Chief), Bill Gentleman, Janice Macfarlane, 
John Purcell 
 

Place Recorders Ian Hislop (Chief), Rachel Halliday, Elspeth Burton, 
Allan Smith 
 

Timekeepers / Time Recorders Alan Carruthers (Chief), Ian Mann, Ian Docherty, Adrian 
Stott, Linden Nicholson, Doug Carruthers 
 

Starter Kevin Rose 
 

Starters Assistants Gary Barker, Jackie Stewart 
 

Announcer Andy Ronald 
 

Declarations / Team Medals Alex Jackson (Chief), Phyllis Law 
 

Results Tracy Hendry (Chief), Carol Rose, Dave Hanlon 
 

Presentations Ron Morrison (Chief), Gillian Gibson, Peter Jennings, 
Charlie Haskett 
 

Course Marshals Members of Central AC 
 

Officials Report Sandra Hardacre (for course officials) 
Alex Jackson (for declarations/results officials) 
 

 
 
 
 

Scottish Athletics would like to thank the following for their assistance in running today’s 
event -  
  
 Central AC 
 Amvale Scotland Ltd 
 The University of Stirling  



Saturday 3rd December
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships Stirling

Race / Age Group Declarations Close Race Starts Distance

Under 13 Girls 1100hrs 1130 3000m 363 to 437

Under 13 Boys 1115hrs 1145 3000m
438 to 500

567 to 582
Under 15 Girls 1130hrs 1200 4200m 583 to 658

Under 15 Boys 1150hrs 1220 4200m 659 to 729

Under 17 Men 1210hrs 1240 5800m 730 to 786

Under 17 Women 1215hrs 1245 5800m 501 to 538 BLUE

Under 20 Men 1235hrs 1305 6900m 787 to 825

Under 20 Women 1240hrs 1310 6900m 539 to 566 BLUE

Senior / Master Women 1305hrs 1335 8700m 826 to 999

Senior / Master Men 1350hrs 1420 8700m 1 to 362

Number Range



UNDER 13 GIRLS
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Stirling

No. Name Club No. Name Club

363 Olivia Dinnes U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 405 Maya Buchan U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

364 Rachel Gove U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 406 Rachel Caves U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

365 Sophie Imlach U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 407 Francesca Earl U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

366 Katy Rae U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 408 Zoe Forrester U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

367 Tia Raffan U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 409 Rebecca Hardie U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

368 Emily Taylor U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 410 Lily Hardingham U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

369 Amelie Carter U13 Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club 411 Alexa Holden U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

370 Alana McDonald U13 Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club 412 Aysa Kealy U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

371 Rosanna Scott U13 Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club 413 Ivy Loudon U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

372 Chloe Boyle U13 Central Athletic Club 414 Ruby McClay U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

373 Katie Honeyman U13 Central Athletic Club 415 Emily McGuire U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

374 Emily Stanford U13 Central Athletic Club 416 Amelie McKay U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

375 Victoria T U13 Central Athletic Club 417 Carys Melton U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

376 Ella Tanner U13 Central Athletic Club 418 Kate Riches U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

377 Norah Thompson U13 Central Athletic Club 419 Elizabeth Sweetman U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

378 Emily Watkin U13 Central Athletic Club 420 Beth McWilliam U13 Lasswade Athletics Club

379 Lily Gray U13 Corstorphine AAC 421 Eilidh Mowbray U13 Lasswade Athletics Club

380 Olivia McDonald U13 Corstorphine AAC 422 Lucy Ward U13 Lasswade Athletics Club

381 Isla McGrath U13 Corstorphine AAC 423 Isabella Moran U13 Moorfoot Runners

382 Eloise Simpson U13 Corstorphine AAC 424 Thea Cooke U13 Musselburgh and District AC

383 Lucy Gibb U13 Dunfermline Track and Field Club 425 Ava Rose Curtis U13 Musselburgh and District AC

384 Poppy Warner U13 Dunfermline Track and Field Club 426 Heidi Nicholson U13 Musselburgh and District AC

385 Breagha Hastie U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 427 Imogen Turner U13 Musselburgh and District AC

386 Simone Imrie U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 428 Isla Gourley U13 Pitreavie AAC

387 Imogen Jarrett U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 429 Olivia Pearson U13 Pitreavie AAC

388 Fearne Jarrett U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 430 Elsa Campbell U13 Perth Strathtay Harriers

389 Juliette Kidd U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 431 Lois Murray U13 Perth Strathtay Harriers

390 Stella Crawford U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 432 Emma Squires U13 Perth Strathtay Harriers

391 Isla Duncan U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 433 Lucia Connell U13 Strathearn Harriers

392 Katy MacDonald U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 434 Freya Brown U13 Team East Lothian AC

393 Juno Neal U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 435 Flora Lawson U13 Team East Lothian AC

394 Venus Tarsia U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 436 Sula Russell U13 Team East Lothian AC

395 Juno Taylor U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 437 Cerys Wright U13 Team East Lothian AC

396 Josie Anderson U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

397 Emily Christie U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

398 Ruth Donaldson U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

399 Aine McAtarsney U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

400 Isla Philp U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

401 Skye Robertson U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

402 Neve Taylor U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

403 Kacie Brown U13 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

404 Hermione Lee U13 George Heriot's School



UNDER 13 BOYS
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Stirling

No. Name Club No. Name Club

438 Sam Brooks U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 475 Rory Beattie U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

439 Alex Hendry U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 476 Zach Buchan U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

440 Alex Henthorn U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 477 Fred Currie U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

441 Alex Imlach U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 478 David Currie U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

442 Reuben McAllister U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 479 Alexander Curry U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

443 Struan McKay U13 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 480 Logan Curry U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

444 Harry Cook U13 Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club 481 Mason Denny U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

445 Joel Gillan U13 Central Athletic Club 482 Austin Denny U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

446 Rory MacMillan U13 Central Athletic Club 483 Alasdair Forrest U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

447 Harrison MacMillan U13 Central Athletic Club 484 Euan Gammie U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

448 Luca Shepherd U13 Central Athletic Club 485 Sam Johnston U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

449 Cameron Tanner U13 Central Athletic Club 486 Josh Lee U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

450 Pablo Anderson U13 Corstorphine AAC 487 Ben MacAulay U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

451 Tymek Chmielowski U13 Corstorphine AAC 488 Ruairi Marr U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

452 Elliott Grant U13 Corstorphine AAC 489 Jacob Marshall U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

453 Teo McInally U13 Corstorphine AAC 490 Lorcan Morrison U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

454 Ruairi Caldwell U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 491 Ben Paterson U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

455 Alexander Christie U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 492 Harris Pearson U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

456 Harry Robinson U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 493 Elliot Quesnell U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

457 Darragh Stretton U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 494 James Toner U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

458 Cillian Sweeney U13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 495 Harry White U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

459 Reuben Lees U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 496 Alexander Wilson U13 Harmeny Athletic Club

460 Andrew Leighton U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 497 Struan Milne U13 Lasswade Athletics Club

461 Patrick Pim U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 498 Finlay Sharp U13 Livingston Athletic Club

462 Lukas Sonneville U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 499 Austin McCaul U13 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

463 Ollie Stevenson U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 500 Ashton Sangster U13 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

464 Ben Sutherland U13 Edinburgh Athletic Club 567 Jack Foley U13 Moorfoot Runners

465 Blair Anderson U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 568 Murray Learmond U13 Moorfoot Runners

466 Connor Gray U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 569 Dan Moore U13 Moorfoot Runners

467 Thomas Mitchell U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 570 Rory Pretswell U13 Moorfoot Runners

468 Luke Sedman U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 571 Brodie Hearnden U13 Pitreavie AAC

469 Josh Taylor U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 572 Michael Massey U13 Pitreavie AAC

470 Ben Upfold U13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 573 Brodie Simon U13 Pitreavie AAC

471 Oscar Geary U13 Fife AC 574 Drew Mackinnon U13 Perth Strathtay Harriers

472 Gregor Adamson U13 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 575 Angus Thomson U13 Strathearn Harriers

473 Charlie Dalgliesh U13 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 576 Ben Anderson U13 Team East Lothian AC

474 Tim Rose U13 George Heriot's School 577 Lachlan Baillie U13 Team East Lothian AC

578 Josh Cooper U13 Team East Lothian AC

579 Jacob Lamb U13 Team East Lothian AC

580 Alfie Walker U13 Teviotdale Harriers

581 Greg Watson U13 Teviotdale Harriers

582 McLaren Welsh U13 Teviotdale Harriers



UNDER 15 GIRLS
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Stirling

No. Name Club No. Name Club

583 Edith Hilton U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 633 Lara Brechin U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

584 Isla Kennedy U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 634 Georgia Bruce U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

585 Sarah McAllister U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 635 Leah Buchan U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

586 Sarah Roberts U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 636 Nancy Corrie U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

587 Katie Sim U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 637 Iona Kealy U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

588 Sarah Taylor U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 638 Skye Marshall U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

589 Elizabeth Cook U15 Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club 639 Sophie McBirnie U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

590 Dara Clark U15 Central Athletic Club 640 Zoe McNair U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

591 Kayla Crawford U15 Central Athletic Club 641 Jemma Murray U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

592 Tabitha Mackenzie U15 Central Athletic Club 642 Halszka Musialowicz U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

593 Niamh McKinlay U15 Central Athletic Club 643 Natsai Nyabadza U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

594 Ciara Middleton U15 Central Athletic Club 644 Meda Maria Reivytis U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

595 Katherine Mitchell U15 Central Athletic Club 645 Bethan Kitchin U15 Lasswade Athletics Club

596 Orla Pieroway U15 Central Athletic Club 646 Freya Mowbray U15 Lasswade Athletics Club

597 Hazel Prince U15 Central Athletic Club 647 Alannah Snowden U15 Livingston Athletic Club

598 Lilia Warden U15 Central Athletic Club 648 Heather Sutherland U15 Livingston Athletic Club

599 Fia Watkin U15 Central Athletic Club 649 Rhian Birnie U15 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

600 Alice Mourao U15 Corstorphine AAC 650 Ava Mooney U15 Moorfoot Runners

601 Lucy Shanks U15 Corstorphine AAC 651 Hannah Scott U15 Musselburgh and District AC

602 Rachel Barnett U15 Dunfermline Track and Field Club 652 Nieve Hannell U15 Pitreavie AAC

603 Ruby Candlish U15 Dunfermline Track and Field Club 653 Mairi Gatherer U15 Perth Strathtay Harriers

604 Iris Nicoll U15 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 654 Eilidh Hearn U15 Perth Strathtay Harriers

605 Joanna Hirst U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club 655 Madelaine Blanchard U15 Strathearn Harriers

606 Dashka MacDonald U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club 656 Eilidh Dallas U15 Strathearn Harriers

607 Kate MacPhail U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club 657 Lois Thomson U15 Team East Lothian AC

608 Megan McKay U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club 658 Jessica Smith U15 Teviotdale Harriers

609 Jessica Taylor U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club

610 Annabelle Van der Merwe U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club

611 Hanna Brindley U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

612 Aimee Calder U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

613 Lois Cant U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

614 Chloe Davies U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

615 Leya Gibb U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

616 Lucie Gibson U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

617 Katie Hedges U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

618 Hannah Johnson U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

619 Sarah-Jane Kane U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

620 Hannah Macleod U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

621 Corri Mcgougan U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

622 Isabella Ogg U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

623 Eliza Konig U15 Fife AC

624 Jaidyn Brown U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

625 Elise Field U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

626 Erin Gray U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

627 Jessica Hendry U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

628 Annabel Hendry U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

629 Poppy Lunn U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

630 Kirsty Rankine U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

631 Ava Richardson U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

632 Evie Stewart U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club



UNDER 15 BOYS
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Stirling

No. Name Club No. Name Club

659 Alexander Arris U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 713 Luke Grieve U15 Moorfoot Runners

660 Harris Callander U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 714 Joah Hilton U15 Moorfoot Runners

661 Oscar Chirnside U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 715 James Moore U15 Moorfoot Runners

662 Aiden MacDonald U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 716 Ruaridh Pearson U15 Moorfoot Runners

663 Luk Miller-Gallego U15 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 717 Frazer Lees U15 Pitreavie AAC

664 Jamie Connor U15 Central Athletic Club 718 Jack McInnes U15 Pitreavie AAC

665 Fraser Kingsley U15 Central Athletic Club 719 Andrew Grant U15 Strathearn Harriers

666 Conall Paterson U15 Central Athletic Club 720 Calum McBean U15 Strathearn Harriers

667 Lewis Harrison U15 Corstorphine AAC 721 Alick Spurway U15 Strathearn Harriers

668 Lucas Key U15 Corstorphine AAC 722 Howie Allison U15 Team East Lothian AC

669 Louis Lazcano-Thornton U15 Corstorphine AAC 723 Charlie Copp U15 Team East Lothian AC

670 Tom Mackie U15 Corstorphine AAC 724 Thomas Gornall U15 Team East Lothian AC

671 Murdo Hastie U15 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 725 Magnus Lawson U15 Team East Lothian AC

672 Finlay Liddell U15 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 726 Fraser Lupton U15 Team East Lothian AC

673 Matthew McConochie U15 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 727 Jake Page U15 Team East Lothian AC

674 Danny Convery U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club 728 Joe Smith U15 Team East Lothian AC

675 Dylan Daunt U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club 729 Craig Watson U15 Teviotdale Harriers

676 Josh Daunt U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club

677 Jamie Duncan U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club

678 Harry MacKay U15 Edinburgh Athletic Club

679 Luke Culliton U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

680 Liam Flaherty U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

681 Fraser Gemmell U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

682 Callum Hendry U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

683 Hamish Hunter U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

684 Cahal McAtarsney U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

685 Ray Taylor U15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

686 Matthew Fisher U15 Fife AC

687 Corey Cruddas U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

688 Archie Dalgliesh U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

689 Matty Fleming U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

690 Oliver Hastie U15 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

691 Archie Busson U15 George Heriot's School

692 Archie Johnston U15 George Heriot's School

693 Toby Monaghan U15 George Heriot's School

694 Luke Murray U15 George Heriot's School

695 Finn Nichol U15 George Heriot's School

696 Rory Wilken U15 George Heriot's School

697 Finlay Wilson U15 George Heriot's School

698 Dair Alexander U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

699 Sam Beattie U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

700 Kieran Hardie U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

701 Matthew Holden U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

702 Dan McGuire U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

703 Daniel McIntyre U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

704 Szymon Mitrosz U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

705 Fergus Ross U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

706 James Wotherspoon U15 Harmeny Athletic Club

707 Laurence Ward U15 Lasswade Athletics Club

708 Ruairidh Wood U15 Lasswade Athletics Club

709 Matthew MacIver U15 Livingston Athletic Club

710 Danny Fletcher U15 Lothian Running Club

711 George Insley U15 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

712 FRASER MACKENZIE U15 Metro Aberdeen Running Club



UNDER 17 MEN
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Stirling

No. Name Club

730 Caleb Brock U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

731 Rhys Crawford U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

732 Harry Jackson U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

733 Aleksandar Jovcic U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

734 Caleb McGuire U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

735 Hamish McKay U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

736 Finlay McKay U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

737 Thomas Reynolds U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

738 Cameron Scott U17 Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club

739 Connor Bell U17 Central Athletic Club

740 Henry Crossley U17 Central Athletic Club

741 Alex Dunlop U17 Central Athletic Club

742 Scott Hill U17 Central Athletic Club

743 Aaron Middleton U17 Central Athletic Club

744 Eoin Hogg U17 Corstorphine AAC

745 David Cuthbert U17 Dunfermline Track and Field Club

746 Dominic Drylie U17 Dunfermline Track and Field Club

747 Mark Harley U17 Dunfermline Track and Field Club

748 Munro Strachan U17 Dunfermline Track and Field Club

749 Struan Hastie U17 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

750 Kieran Matthews U17 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

751 William Clayton U17 Edinburgh Athletic Club

752 Innes Macdonald U17 Edinburgh Athletic Club

753 Wilbur Mansell U17 Edinburgh Athletic Club

754 Reiss Marshall U17 Fife AC

755 Thomas Robertson U17 Fife AC

756 Zico Field U17 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

757 Cameron Rankine U17 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

758 David Ivory U17 George Heriot's School

759 Thomas Milne U17 George Heriot's School

760 Ethan Lorimer U17 Harmeny Athletic Club

761 Finlay Ross U17 Harmeny Athletic Club

762 Alasdair Wallace U17 Harmeny Athletic Club

763 Sam Kitchin U17 Lasswade Athletics Club

764 Andrew McWilliam U17 Lasswade Athletics Club

765 Rowan Taylor U17 Lasswade Athletics Club

766 Kaydan Day U17 Livingston Athletic Club

767 Daniel Sutherland U17 Livingston Athletic Club

768 Jonathan Collings U17 Lothian Running Club

769 Jamie Ferries U17 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

770 Murray Scott U17 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

771 Ben Seath U17 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

772 Owain Thom U17 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

773 Kieran Fulton U17 Moorfoot Runners

774 Thomas Hilton U17 Moorfoot Runners

775 Shaun Pyman U17 Moorfoot Runners

776 Jim Henry U17 Musselburgh and District AC

777 Caleb Mcleod U17 Pitreavie AAC

778 Stuart Duncan U17 Perth Strathtay Harriers

779 Struan Gatherer U17 Perth Strathtay Harriers

780 Iain Jordan U17 Perth Strathtay Harriers

781 Ronnie Brown U17 Team East Lothian AC

782 Corey Campbell U17 Team East Lothian AC

783 Aidan Page U17 Team East Lothian AC

784 Jamie Smith U17 Team East Lothian AC

785 Innes Wright U17 Team East Lothian AC

786 Irvine Welsh U17 Teviotdale Harriers



UNDER 17 WOMEN
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Stirling

No. Name Club

501 Abby Farquhar U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

502 Hannah Taylor U17 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

503 Leah Brown U17 Central Athletic Club

504 Mirren Julie Henry U17 Central Athletic Club

505 Catriona Kane U17 Central Athletic Club

506 Robyn Abbie Mckerracher U17 Central Athletic Club

507 Zosia Paddon U17 Central Athletic Club

508 Scarlett Roy U17 Central Athletic Club

509 Rachel Warden U17 Central Athletic Club

510 Olivia Clarke U17 Corstorphine AAC

511 Amy Crawford U17 Corstorphine AAC

512 Charlotte MacPhie U17 Corstorphine AAC

513 Carrie Main U17 Corstorphine AAC

514 Grace Cook U17 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

515 Isabella Passway U17 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

516 Anna Cruden U17 Edinburgh Athletic Club

517 Freya Pryce U17 Edinburgh Athletic Club

518 Orlaith Shepherd U17 Edinburgh Athletic Club

519 Caitlyn Christie U17 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

520 Charlotte Horne U17 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

521 Abbi Macleod U17 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

522 Katie Sandilands U17 Fife AC

523 Isla Paterson U17 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

524 Eva Cameron U17 George Heriot's School

525 Olivia Meikle U17 Lasswade Athletics Club

526 Imogen Marshall U17 Livingston Athletic Club

527 Kirsten Morris U17 Livingston Athletic Club

528 Mia Sokoluk U17 Livingston Athletic Club

529 Sabine Jefcoate U17 Moorfoot Runners

530 Elena Lee U17 Moorfoot Runners

531 Ariane Baillie U17 Pitreavie AAC

532 Katie Thomson U17 Pitreavie AAC

533 Lucy Ward U17 Perth Strathtay Harriers

534 Cristina Elliot U17 Team East Lothian AC

535 Ella Nicholson U17 Team East Lothian AC

536 Olivia Robbins U17 Team East Lothian AC

537 Eily Sinclair U17 Team East Lothian AC

538 Rachel Stevens U17 Team East Lothian AC



U20 MEN
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Stirling

No. Name Club

787 Louis Kowal U20 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

788 Euan Andrews U20 Central Athletic Club

789 Euan Docherty U20 Central Athletic Club

790 Jamie Goddard U20 Central Athletic Club

791 Cameron Kerr U20 Central Athletic Club

792 Cameron MacMillan U20 Central Athletic Club

793 Alastair Marshall U20 Central Athletic Club

794 Ryan Snitjer U20 Corstorphine AAC

795 Adam Wetton U20 Corstorphine AAC

796 Ruairidh Williams U20 Corstorphine AAC

797 Warren Lorente U20 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

798 Francisco Camacho U20 Edinburgh Athletic Club

799 Graham Lambert U20 Edinburgh Athletic Club

800 Samuel Griffin U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

801 Harry Henriksen U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

802 Matt Knowles U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

803 Joseph O'Keefe U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

804 Finlay Ross-Davie U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

805 Oscar Shepherd U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

806 Andrew Thomson U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

807 Blayne Wright U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

808 Gregor Hunter U20 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

809 Calum Little U20 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

810 Struan Bennet U20 Fife AC

811 Michael Sanderson U20 Fife AC

812 Ben Sandilands U20 Fife AC

813 Ewan Christie U20 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

814 Joe McDermott U20 George Heriot's School

815 Ciaran Parry U20 George Heriot's School

816 Archie Irwin U20 Harmeny Athletic Club

817 Fraser Holman U20 Heriott Watt University AC

818 Logan Beagley U20 Livingston Athletic Club

819 Fraser Morris U20 Livingston Athletic Club

820 Jordan Cruickshank U20 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

821 Caiden Thom U20 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

822 Jonathan Marshall U20 Stirling University Athletics Club

823 Rhys Williams U20 Stirling University Athletics Club

824 Angus Wright U20 Team East Lothian AC

825 Robbie Welsh U20 Teviotdale Harriers



U20 WOMEN
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Stirling

No. Name Club

539 Anna Jackson U20 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

540 Kyra Gibb U20 Central Athletic Club

541 Millie O'Neill U20 Central Athletic Club

542 Josie-Wren Golder U20 Corstorphine AAC

543 Katie McDonald U20 Corstorphine AAC

544 Natasha Phillips U20 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

545 Anise Macaulay Orr U20 Edinburgh Athletic Club

546 Hannah Anderson U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

547 Cara Baldwin U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

548 Mimi Blake U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

549 Isla Calvert U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

550 Emma Johnson U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

551 Kirsty Purcell U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

552 Caitlin Purcell U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

553 Libby Smith U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

554 Ellyn Smith U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

555 Grace Tindall U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

556 Cade Wright U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

557 Tallulah Wright U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

558 Eve Young U20 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

559 Katie Christie U20 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

560 Erin Hendry U20 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

561 Sarah Coutts U20 Fife AC

562 Isla Hedley U20 Fife AC

563 Hannah Little U20 Lasswade Athletics Club

564 Maya Millar U20 Pitreavie AAC

565 Claire Qualls U20 Stirling University Athletics Club

566 Anna Saunders U20 Stirling University Athletics Club



SENIOR MASTER WOMEN
Lindsays East District Cross Country Championships

Entry Lists

Stirling

No. Name Club No. Name Club

826 Victoria Brown V45 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 871 Shona Adam V55 Edinburgh Athletic Club

827 Jennifer Donaldson SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 872 Beth Ansell SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

828 Anne Howie V60 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 873 Rebecca Avraam-Meres SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

829 Veronique Oldham V55 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 874 Victoria Barthelmess SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

830 Stefanie Tucker SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 875 Sarah Brown SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

831 Katie Watson SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 876 Carolyn Cameron SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

832 Rachel Watson SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 877 Joanne Clancy V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club

833 Gail Beveridge V60 Carnegie Harriers 878 Elaine Davies V50 Edinburgh Athletic Club

834 Charlotte Briggs V35 Carnegie Harriers 879 Fiona Davies SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

835 Isobel Burnett V65 Carnegie Harriers 880 Karen Dobbie V55 Edinburgh Athletic Club

836 Karen Forsyth V35 Carnegie Harriers 881 Janet Dunbar V50 Edinburgh Athletic Club

837 Joy Gudgin V55 Carnegie Harriers 882 Elaine Eadie SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

838 Nicole Jackson SEN Carnegie Harriers 883 Doireann Hughes SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

839 Dawn Watson V45 Carnegie Harriers 884 Isobel Joiner V40 Edinburgh Athletic Club

840 Sarah Wellcoat SEN Carnegie Harriers 885 Hazel MacCormick V40 Edinburgh Athletic Club

841 Morgan Boyd SEN Central Athletic Club 886 Lucy Macdonald V40 Edinburgh Athletic Club

842 Louise Torr SEN Central Athletic Club 887 Jennifer MacLean V45 Edinburgh Athletic Club

843 Kirsty Dickson SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club 888 Chloe Malcolm V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club

844 Lizzie Knox SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club 889 Sharyn Ramage V60 Edinburgh Athletic Club

845 Naomi Lang SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club 890 Katie Renault SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

846 Kirsty McBirnie V45 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 891 Kirsty Walker SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club

847 Holly Page SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club 892 Ines De Carvalho Goncalves SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

848 Zoe Carruthers SEN Corstorphine AAC 893 Christina Echavia SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

849 Sophie Collins SEN Corstorphine AAC 894 Jessica Ensoll SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

850 Leah Davie SEN Corstorphine AAC 895 Alice Goodall SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

851 Anne Ewing V35 Corstorphine AAC 896 Hannah Morrison SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

852 Kirstin Maxwell SEN Corstorphine AAC 897 Constance Nankivell SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

853 Kara McKenzie-Tait SEN Corstorphine AAC 898 Eleanor Pegram SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

854 Kira Mourao V45 Corstorphine AAC 899 Connie Petronzio SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

855 Megan Smith SEN Corstorphine AAC 900 Zoe Pflug SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

856 Lisa Traill SEN Corstorphine AAC 901 Grace Pow SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

857 Fiona Callaghan SEN Dundee Road Runners AC 902 Charity Weeks SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

858 Rachel Callaghan SEN Dundee Road Runners AC 903 Monica Anderson V50 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

859 Fiona Canavan SEN Dundee Road Runners AC 904 Niamh Brown SEN Falkirk Victoria Harriers

860 Alison Gelly V55 Dundee Road Runners AC 905 Helena Gribben V55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

861 Morven McIntyre SEN Dundee Road Runners AC 906 Eilidh McCallum SEN Falkirk Victoria Harriers

862 Alison McNeilly V45 Dundee Road Runners AC 907 Lucy Mitchell SEN Falkirk Victoria Harriers

863 Louise Menzies V40 Dundee Road Runners AC 908 Freya Ross V35 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

864 Morag Taggart V60 Dundee Road Runners AC 909 Megan Crawford SEN Fife AC

865 Philippa De Villiers V40 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 910 Kerry Gibson SEN Fife AC

866 Shania King SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 911 Laura Gibson SEN Fife AC

867 Rhonda Manning V55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 912 Michelle Johnstone V40 Fife AC

868 Catherine Matthews V45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 913 Margaret Martin V65 Fife AC

869 Tracy Morgan V40 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 914 Alison McGill V40 Fife AC

870 Tracey Passway V55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 915 Michaela McLean V40 Fife AC

916 Stephanie Pennycook SEN Fife AC

917 Hilary Ritchie V55 Fife AC

918 Jocelyn Scott V65 Fife AC

919 Annabel Simpson SEN Fife AC

920 Eleanor Smith V45 Fife AC

921 Alison Sutherland V40 Fife AC

922 Merce Torres V45 Fife AC

923 Rhona Van Rensburg V50 Fife AC
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924 Pamela Baillie V45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 979 Susan Bothwell V65 Perth Road Runners

925 Katy Barden V40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 980 Paige Brown SEN Perth Road Runners

926 Lisa Dalgliesh V45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 981 Claire Douglas V50 Perth Road Runners

927 Carole Fortune V60 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 982 Lynn Gatherer V40 Perth Road Runners

928 Sara Green V40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 983 Erni Hamilton V55 Perth Road Runners

929 Charlotte Hendry V45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 984 Rhiannon Laing V35 Perth Road Runners

930 Julia Johnstone V50 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 985 Fiona Manson V50 Perth Road Runners

931 Wendy Roethenbaugh V55 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 986 Gillian McGuire V55 Perth Road Runners

932 Kerry Sandilands SEN Gala Harriers Athletic Club 987 Fabienne Thompson V55 Perth Road Runners

933 Gail Burchill V45 Harmeny Athletic Club 988 Tessa Ward V50 Perth Road Runners

934 Nicola Mcguire V45 Harmeny Athletic Club 989 Louise Waywell V55 Perth Road Runners

935 Susan Ross V50 Harmeny Athletic Club 990 Mari Bremner V35 Portobello Running Club

936 Nicole De Jong V35 Hunters Bog Trotters 991 Alison Caldwell SEN Portobello Running Club

937 Lucy Jacques SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 992 Heather Darling SEN Portobello Running Club

938 Sarah MacNeill SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 993 Sarah McAdam V35 Portobello Running Club

939 Millie Morgan SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 994 Niamh Ni Mhaoileoin SEN Portobello Running Club

940 Amy Ritchie SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 995 Aileen Ross V60 Portobello Running Club

941 Kata Tar V45 Hunters Bog Trotters 996 Deborah Warner V45 Portobello Running Club

942 Ann Malcolm V60 Kinross Road Runners 997 Sophie Young SEN Stirling University Athletics Club

943 Catherine Dickson V50 Lasswade Athletics Club 998 Monica Thomson V45 Strathearn Harriers

944 Rachel Fagan V45 Lasswade Athletics Club 999 Pauline McAdam V65 Teviotdale Harriers

945 Keira Gore V35 Lasswade Athletics Club

946 Amy Smith SEN Lasswade Athletics Club

947 Sarah Tait SEN Lasswade Athletics Club

948 Jill Horsburgh V60 Linlithgow Athletic Club

949 Christine Mulholland V50 Linlithgow Athletic Club

950 Victoria Munday SEN Linlithgow Athletic Club

951 Frances Wood V60 Linlithgow Athletic Club

952 Andrea Cameron V40 Lothian Running Club

953 Yvonne Crilly V60 Lothian Running Club

954 Jayne Addie V45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

955 Claire Bruce SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club

956 Vivienne Bruce V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

957 Chloe Gray SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club

958 Rosie Hislop SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club

959 Ilona Kriauzaite V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

960 Robyn Pinder SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club
961 Gemma Slater V40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

962 Kat Brack V35 Musselburgh and District AC

963 Lizzie Beattie V35 Ochil Hill Runners

964 Hazel Dean V55 Ochil Hill Runners

965 Sandra Houldsworth V45 Ochil Hill Runners

966 Anna Martin SEN Ochil Hill Runners

967 Posy Musgrave V35 Ochil Hill Runners

968 Julie Hand SEN Penicuik Harriers

969 Gilly Marshall V50 Penicuik Harriers

970 Tracy Philp V45 Penicuik Harriers

971 Susan Allan V45 PH Racing Club

972 Louise Lessels V40 PH Racing Club

973 Julie Menzies V50 PH Racing Club

974 Mary Western V60 PH Racing Club

975 Louise Millar V45 Pitreavie AAC

976 Nicola Moriarty V50 Pitreavie AAC

977 Elaine Renouf V35 Pitreavie AAC

978 Karyn Stewart SEN Pitreavie AAC
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1 Adam Brown SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 55 Dan Ashwood SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

2 Andrew Casey V35 Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 56 Alexander Chepelin SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

3 Andrew John Ferguson SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 57 Andrew Fallas V40 Carnethy Hill Racing Club

4 Michael Ferguson SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 58 Mark Johnston V50 Carnethy Hill Racing Club

5 Angus Kerr SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 59 Eoin Lennon V35 Carnethy Hill Racing Club

6 Eoghan MacNamara SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 60 Finn Lydon SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

7 Stewart Millar SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 61 Alistair Masson SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

8 Steven Murray SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 62 Jack Mckenna SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

9 Aaron Odentz SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 63 Tim Morgan SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

10 Fearghas Thomson SEN Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club 64 Rob Owen SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

11 Stuart Ferguson SEN Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club 65 Michael Reid V45 Carnethy Hill Racing Club

12 Andrew Ferguson Snr V60 Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club 66 Eliot Sedman V40 Carnethy Hill Racing Club

13 Ross Crombie V45 Carnegie Harriers 67 Daniel Stansfield SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

14 Kevin Davie V40 Carnegie Harriers 68 James Taylor SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

15 Barry Davie V45 Carnegie Harriers 69 Declan Valters SEN Carnethy Hill Racing Club

16 John Fulham V50 Carnegie Harriers 70 Iain Whiteside V35 Carnethy Hill Racing Club

17 Jamie Harte SEN Carnegie Harriers 71 Steven Blair V55 Corstorphine AAC

18 Gordon Henderson SEN Carnegie Harriers 72 Alastair Brockie V40 Corstorphine AAC

19 Lee Holland V55 Carnegie Harriers 73 Ewan Brown V35 Corstorphine AAC

20 Steven Honeyman V45 Carnegie Harriers 74 Stuart Campbell V55 Corstorphine AAC

21 Ben Hopkin V45 Carnegie Harriers 75 Adam Chmielowski V45 Corstorphine AAC

22 Derek Hunter V50 Carnegie Harriers 76 Michael Connelly V60 Corstorphine AAC

23 Ross Hunter SEN Carnegie Harriers 77 Alan Cunningham V50 Corstorphine AAC

24 John Hynd V60 Carnegie Harriers 78 James Dunn SEN Corstorphine AAC

25 Steven King V50 Carnegie Harriers 79 Jack Eykelbosch SEN Corstorphine AAC

26 Nils Krichel V35 Carnegie Harriers 80 Andrew Ferguson SEN Corstorphine AAC

27 Jonathan Millar V35 Carnegie Harriers 81 Tom Ferrington V45 Corstorphine AAC

28 Brian Miller V45 Carnegie Harriers 82 Jack Fullerton SEN Corstorphine AAC

29 Kieran Morgan V60 Carnegie Harriers 83 Lachlan Hillis SEN Corstorphine AAC

30 Alan Murray V50 Carnegie Harriers 84 Aaron Hoyle SEN Corstorphine AAC

31 Phil Smithard V75 Carnegie Harriers 85 Iain Hutchinson V40 Corstorphine AAC

32 Colin Alexander V45 Central Athletic Club 86 Stuart Livingstone V35 Corstorphine AAC

33 Gordon Appelbe V40 Central Athletic Club 87 Iain Macleod V50 Corstorphine AAC

34 Craig Coull SEN Central Athletic Club 88 Calum McKenzie SEN Corstorphine AAC

35 Tony Disley V50 Central Athletic Club 89 Ross Milne V45 Corstorphine AAC

36 David Eckersley V55 Central Athletic Club 90 Blair Montgomery SEN Corstorphine AAC

37 Jonathan Elmslie SEN Central Athletic Club 91 Christopher O'Brien V40 Corstorphine AAC

38 Luca Fanottoli SEN Central Athletic Club 92 Keith Ovenstone V45 Corstorphine AAC

39 Allan Gall V65 Central Athletic Club 93 Chris Poxton V40 Corstorphine AAC

40 Roger Goddard V45 Central Athletic Club 94 Tristan Rabaeijs SEN Corstorphine AAC

41 Tom Graham-Marr SEN Central Athletic Club 95 Jeremy Rogers V45 Corstorphine AAC

42 Charles Graham-Marr V65 Central Athletic Club 96 Ken Speirs V50 Corstorphine AAC

43 Roger Greenaway V70 Central Athletic Club 97 Murdo Traill SEN Corstorphine AAC

44 Hamish Hickey SEN Central Athletic Club 98 Jan-Bert Van Den Berg V60 Corstorphine AAC

45 Andrew Irvine SEN Central Athletic Club 99 James Wiggins SEN Corstorphine AAC

46 Ewan Jack V50 Central Athletic Club 100 Martin Williams V55 Corstorphine AAC

47 Joel Lange SEN Central Athletic Club 101 David Aitken V45 Dundee Road Runners AC

48 Ben MacMillan SEN Central Athletic Club 102 Matthew Beaney V35 Dundee Road Runners AC

49 Lewis Mccomb SEN Central Athletic Club 103 Mark Bell V40 Dundee Road Runners AC

50 Daniel O'Neill V55 Central Athletic Club 104 Benjamin Gibson V35 Dundee Road Runners AC

51 Calum Phillip SEN Central Athletic Club 105 Adam Hart SEN Dundee Road Runners AC

52 Kieran Reilly SEN Central Athletic Club 106 Michael Mitchell V50 Dundee Road Runners AC

53 Jens Subke V50 Central Athletic Club 107 Jim Morton V55 Dundee Road Runners AC

54 Josh Wood SEN Central Athletic Club 108 Martin Rollo V55 Dundee Road Runners AC

109 Marcus Sheridan SEN Dundee Road Runners AC

110 Fraser Smith SEN Dundee Road Runners AC

111 John Tierney V45 Dundee Road Runners AC

112 Grant Whytock V55 Dundee Road Runners AC
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113 Romain Borgeal SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 172 Andrew Carrick SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

114 Seb Davies SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 173 Telfer Gray SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

115 James Donald SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 174 Monty Hannaford SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

116 Ryan Donald SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 175 Scott Jenkins SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

117 Matthew Drummond SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 176 Hanyu Liu SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

118 Chris Earl SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 177 Ruaridh Mon-Williams SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

119 Donald Gavine SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 178 Ifan Gruff Oldfield SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

120 James Hastie V45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 179 Michael Rimicans SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

121 Guillermo Hernandez V75 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 180 Fraser Roach SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

122 Kristian Jones SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 181 Robert Sparks SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

123 Fraser Kelly SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 182 Jack Trainer SEN Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

124 Kenny Liddell V40 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 183 Stephen Alexander V45 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

125 Steve Matthews V50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 184 John Brogan V40 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

126 Callum McCormack SEN Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 185 Derek Esson V55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

127 Norry Passway V55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 186 Malcolm Finlayson V55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

128 Munro Stewart V35 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 187 Fraser Houston V50 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

129 Raymond Tully V50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 188 Chris Lewis V40 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

130 Myles Bax V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club 189 Euan Martin SEN Falkirk Victoria Harriers

131 Pierre-Alain Bouffandeau V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club 190 Gary McKenna V45 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

132 Nathan Brown SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 191 Michael McQuaid V55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

133 Paul Butler SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 192 Ross Melville SEN Falkirk Victoria Harriers

134 Peter Cameron SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 193 Michael Ross V40 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

135 Max Carcas V50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 194 Gary Smith V35 Falkirk Victoria Harriers

136 Dave Clements V50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 195 Scott Stirling SEN Falkirk Victoria Harriers

137 Iain Craven V40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 196 Glenn Barclay SEN Fife AC

138 Chris Creegan V60 Edinburgh Athletic Club 197 Sean Brown V45 Fife AC

139 David Cross V55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 198 Stephen Clark V50 Fife AC

140 Matthew Davies SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 199 Sam Fernando SEN Fife AC

141 Shane Donnellan SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 200 Thomas Gambino SEN Fife AC

142 Ewan Egan SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 201 Alistair Gudgin SEN Fife AC

143 Sean Eng SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 202 James Hall V45 Fife AC

144 William Griffiths SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 203 Russell Hall SEN Fife AC

145 Kevin Hamilton V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club 204 Paul Harkins V45 Fife AC
146 John Hancock SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 205 Andy Harley V35 Fife AC

147 Tim Hely V50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 206 Ben Kinninmonth SEN Fife AC

148 Brian Howie V70 Edinburgh Athletic Club 207 Mike MacDonald V45 Fife AC

149 Noah Howlett SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 208 Tony Martin V70 Fife AC

150 Koen Jasper SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 209 Lewis Rodgers SEN Fife AC

151 Andrew Latham V55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 210 Rory Sandilands V45 Fife AC

152 Thomas Leeman SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 211 Neil Christie V50 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

153 John Lenehan V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club 212 Chris Currie V40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

154 Laurence Liu SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 213 Marcus D'Agrosa SEN Gala Harriers Athletic Club

155 Iain Macdonald V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club 214 Tim Darlow V45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

156 Alex MacEwen V65 Edinburgh Athletic Club 215 Darrell Hastie V35 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

157 Scott Macleod SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 216 Bob Johnson V60 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

158 Fraser McFadden SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 217 Jamie McGowan V45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

159 Max Meres SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 218 Graeme Murdoch V40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

160 John Morris V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club 219 David Nightingale V65 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

161 John Mowbray V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club 220 Andy Painting V35 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

162 Lewis Orr V50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 221 James Purves V65 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

163 Malcolm Parry V50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 222 Bruce Ronaldson V35 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

164 Gavin Phillip V55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 223 Clark Scott V40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

165 Neil Renault V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club 224 Iain Stewart V40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club

166 Daniel Rivera V55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 225 David Alexander V50 Harmeny Athletic Club

167 Callum Stephen SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 226 Philip Holden V40 Harmeny Athletic Club

168 Eric Stevenson V70 Edinburgh Athletic Club 227 George Lupton V45 Harmeny Athletic Club

169 Karel Vesely SEN Edinburgh Athletic Club 228 Nick Mellon V35 Harmeny Athletic Club

170 James Weir V35 Edinburgh Athletic Club 229 Joe Melton V50 Harmeny Athletic Club

171 Iain Whitaker V40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 230 Damien O'Looney V45 Harmeny Athletic Club

231 Andrew Ross V55 Harmeny Athletic Club
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232 Stevie Cairns V55 Hunters Bog Trotters 295 Jacob Adkin SEN Moorfoot Runners

233 Stuart Coleman SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 296 Malcolm Cunningham V55 Musselburgh and District AC

234 Ewan Crawford SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 297 Andrew Duncan V50 Musselburgh and District AC

235 Michael Diver SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 298 George Hanson SEN Musselburgh and District AC

236 David Fulton V40 Hunters Bog Trotters 299 Robert Henry V45 Musselburgh and District AC

237 Michael Grant SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 300 Mark Keast V45 Musselburgh and District AC

238 Simon Harrison V35 Hunters Bog Trotters 301 Mike Malcolm-Smith V55 Musselburgh and District AC

239 Huw Jones V35 Hunters Bog Trotters 302 James Mayers V60 Musselburgh and District AC

240 Alex Luetchford SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 303 Graeme Nicholson V45 Musselburgh and District AC

241 Stuart Mounce V40 Hunters Bog Trotters 304 Paul Slifer V50 Musselburgh and District AC
242 Ivor Normand V55 Hunters Bog Trotters 305 Charles Stable V50 Musselburgh and District AC

243 John Ockenden SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 306 Robert Turner V50 Musselburgh and District AC

244 Alex Robinson SEN Hunters Bog Trotters 307 William Bowers SEN Ochil Hill Runners

245 Jelmer Samplonius V35 Hunters Bog Trotters 308 Fergus Roberts SEN Ochil Hill Runners

246 Dave Ward V40 Hunters Bog Trotters 309 Benjamin Van Dijk SEN Ochil Hill Runners

247 James Badenoch SEN Heriott Watt University AC 310 Duncan Ball V60 Penicuik Harriers

248 David McDougall SEN Heriott Watt University AC 311 Daniel Calvert SEN Penicuik Harriers

249 Jack Miller SEN Heriott Watt University AC 312 Allan Dunbar V45 Penicuik Harriers

250 Gavin Orr V50 Kinross Road Runners 313 Adam Gray V35 Penicuik Harriers

251 David Scott V45 Kinross Road Runners 314 Ross Nicol V40 Penicuik Harriers

252 Scott Strachan V45 Kinross Road Runners 315 David Waldie V45 Penicuik Harriers

253 Stephen Brown V50 Lasswade Athletics Club 316 Wright Beveridge V50 PH Racing Club

254 Derrick Brydon V50 Lasswade Athletics Club 317 John Cassells V50 PH Racing Club

255 Scott Dickson V50 Lasswade Athletics Club 318 John Crookston V65 PH Racing Club

256 Martin Gore V40 Lasswade Athletics Club 319 Andrew Davis V45 PH Racing Club

257 Christian Graham SEN Lasswade Athletics Club 320 Malcolm Hammond V70 PH Racing Club

258 Andrew McGlone V55 Lasswade Athletics Club 321 Benjamin Hukins V40 PH Racing Club

259 Kenneth McWilliam V45 Lasswade Athletics Club 322 Michael Lindsay V40 PH Racing Club

260 Cameron Tweedie SEN Livingston Athletic Club 323 Alan McGowan V45 PH Racing Club

261 Paul Dudchenko V55 Linlithgow Athletic Club 324 Graham McInnes V40 PH Racing Club

262 Martin Maginnis V40 Linlithgow Athletic Club 325 Mark Mclean V50 PH Racing Club

263 Iain Cameron V45 Lothian Running Club 326 Mark Ryan V40 PH Racing Club

264 Euan McInnes V45 Lothian Running Club 327 Billy Stewart V35 PH Racing Club

265 Owen Williams V35 Lothian Running Club 328 Philip Waring SEN PH Racing Club

266 David Wright SEN Lothian Running Club 329 Mark Webster V45 PH Racing Club

267 Scott Adams SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club 330 Mark Western V55 PH Racing Club

268 Alex Baldwin SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club 331 Andrew Wright V45 PH Racing Club

269 Tom Brian V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 332 Axel Ammann V35 Pitreavie AAC

270 Philip Brown V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 333 Desmond Fitzgerald V50 Pitreavie AAC

271 Allan Christie V40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 334 Neil Maclachlan V35 Pitreavie AAC

272 Joe Folan SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club 335 Euan Millar V50 Pitreavie AAC

273 Kenny Garden V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 336 Darren Stoker V45 Pitreavie AAC

274 Kyle Greig V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 337 Alan Bothwell V60 Perth Road Runners

275 Matthew Hodkinson SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club 338 Mark Crawford V50 Perth Road Runners

276 Jason Kelly SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club 339 Mike Dales V60 Perth Road Runners

277 Paul Knight V40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 340 Simon Grieshaber V55 Perth Road Runners

278 RANKIN LASCELLES V40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 341 David Knight V50 Perth Road Runners

279 Ross Macdonald V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 342 Stewart Reid V40 Perth Road Runners

280 Matthew Maciocia V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 343 Kevin Riddell V40 Perth Road Runners

281 Will Mackay SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club 344 Eddie Torrie V55 Perth Road Runners

282 Scott Melville SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club 345 James Waldie SEN Perth Road Runners

283 Dave MORE V45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 346 Richard Ward V50 Perth Road Runners

284 Neil Mosgrove V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

285 Martin Mueller SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club

286 Graham Reid V45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

287 Chris Richardson SEN Metro Aberdeen Running Club

288 Richard Roulson V60 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

289 Dino Roussias V45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

290 Ian Thom V65 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

291 Jim Tole V45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

292 Mark Wilkins V40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

293 Russell Willox V45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club

294 Mark Young V35 Metro Aberdeen Running Club
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347 Christian Barlow V35 Portobello Running Club

348 Alex Garvie V50 Portobello Running Club

349 William Jarvie V60 Portobello Running Club

350 Jonah Jones SEN Portobello Running Club

351 Johnny Lawson V45 Portobello Running Club

352 David Limmer V35 Portobello Running Club

353 Alan Risk SEN Portobello Running Club

354 Andrew Stavert V60 Portobello Running Club

355 David Worrall V45 Portobello Running Club

356 Paul Dunn SEN Stirling University Athletics Club

357 Ben McAdam SEN Stirling University Athletics Club

358 Mike Thomson V50 Strathearn Harriers

359 Daniel Watkins V55 Strathearn Harriers

360 Alan Coltman V55 Teviotdale Harriers

361 Alastair Walker V65 Teviotdale Harriers

362 Scott Watson V40 Teviotdale Harriers






